EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

DELEGATION FOR RELATIONS WITH THE UNITED STATES

65th EP/US Congress Interparliamentary Meeting

Transatlantic Legislators Dialogue

6-8 December 2008
Miami

PRELIMINARY DRAFT PROGRAMME

Saturday, 6 December

18.00-19.30

Arrival in Miami and transfer to
Biltmore Hotel
1200 Anastasia Avenue
Coral Gables, FL 33134
Tel: +1-305-445-1926
Fax: +1-305-913-3159

Opening reception
Hotel Biltmore

Sunday, 7 December

09.00-10.00

10.00-10.15

10.15-11.15

11.15-12.15

12.30-14.00

Briefing by the Commission
Welcome and Introductions
Session 1: Energy and Climate Change
Session 2: Visa Waiver, Civil Liberties and Police/Judicial Coop

Lunch
Hotel Biltmore



14.00-16.00

16.00-16.15

16.15-17.15

17.15-18.30

19.30

Session 3: US Elections and New Administration, EU/US relations
Guest speaker (TBC)

Coffee Break
Session 4: Iran
Session 5: Afghanistan and Pakistan

Dinner
Cuban restaurant

Monday, 8 December

09.00-11.00

11.00-12.00

12.00-12.15

12:15-12:30

12.30-13.30

Session 6: Global financial crisis, Trade and TEC (Transatlantic
Economic Council)

Guest speaker (TBC)

Session 7: Russia and Caucasus

TLD: the next steps

Press Conference

Lunch Buffet
Hotel Biltmore

Individual departures



