EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

DELEGATION FOR RELATIONS WITH THE UNITED STATES

65th EP/US Congress Interparliamentary Meeting Transatlantic Legislators Dialogue

6-8 December 2008 Miami

PRELIMINARY DRAFT PROGRAMME

Saturday, 6 December

Arrival in Miami and transfer to

Biltmore Hotel 1200 Anastasia Avenue Coral Gables, FL 33134

Tel: +1-305-445-1926 *Fax:* +1-305-913-3159

18.00-19.30 Opening reception

Hotel Biltmore

Sunday, 7 December

09.00-10.00	Briefing by the Commission
10.00-10.15	Welcome and Introductions
10.15-11.15	Session 1: Energy and Climate Change
11.15-12.15	Session 2: Visa Waiver, Civil Liberties and Police/Judicial Coop
12.30-14.00	Lunch Hotel Biltmore

14.00-16.00	Session 3: US Elections and New Administration, EU/US relations <i>Guest speaker (TBC)</i>
16.00-16.15	Coffee Break
16.15-17.15	Session 4: Iran
17.15-18.30	Session 5: Afghanistan and Pakistan
19.30	Dinner Cuban restaurant

Monday, 8 December

09.00-11.00	Session 6: Global financial crisis, Trade and TEC (Transatlantic Economic Council) Guest speaker (TBC)
11.00-12.00	Session 7: Russia and Caucasus
12.00-12.15	TLD: the next steps
12:15-12:30	Press Conference
12.30-13.30	Lunch Buffet Hotel Biltmore

Individual departures